
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARREY CARRUTHERS October 4, 1990 POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504 

15051827-5800 

Union Oil Company of California 
3300 North Butler Avenue 
Suite 200 

Farmington, NM 87401 

Attention: Bill Hering 

Dear Mr. Hering: 

In reviewing the subject application, it was found that Union Oil Company of California's 
(Unocal) iat^d^te=^^^mptete=tfa€-Rincon Unit Well No. 294 located at a standard coal 
gas well location 1219' FNL - 1246' FEL (Unit A) of said Section 2, is presently dedicated 
to the E/2 of said Section 2 forming a standard 320-acre gas spacing and proration unit 
form said pool, (see copy of C-102 attached). The proposed S/2 dedication for the No. 56 
well and the E/2 dedication for the existing No. 294 well would result in overlapping 
proration units. Before I may proceed with processing your application, please inform me 
as to Unocal's intention with correctly developing the Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool in 
Section 2. 

Should you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you. 

RE: Unorthodox coal gas well location application, Rincon 
Unit No. 56, 1650' FSL - 1850' FEL (Unit J) Section 2, 
Township 26 North, Range 7 West, Basin-Fruitland Coal 
Gas Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. The S/2 of 
said Section to be dedicated to this well forming a standard 
320-acre gas spacing and proration unit for said pool. 

Sincerely, 

Michael E. Stogner 
Chief Hearing Officer/Engineer 

MES/ag 

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec 



-. ocrcenau Lhsncx Office 

~ STRICT I 
r.O. Bat 148a Habbe. NM VOM 

•:sTR!crn 
- 0 . t awDD.Anau .NM iXlW 

. AD RJO aazat Rd.. Aztec NM 87410 

LOO; ot New Mexico / 
I.-.erzy, Minerals ana Namrai Resources Oeiuiuienc 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 / 

Sama Fe. New Menco 87504-2088 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTrjORIZATION 
-Q TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS A „ 

_ -jAfll-APlNi! 

i Dun— at Pan* 

Union Oil Company of California 30-039-2§f31'/E0 

P. 0. Box 671 - Midland, TX 79702/piease send approved copy to 
•) icr filing tCAecc 

New Weil x x 
ReoomcQon 
Cfcann ta Ooenior , 

! ' ^ P ^ . 2 f e u t ^ l » n g t o n ,NM 
87401 

OU 

f * * f " f m Tranaoafiarof: 
_ ! DrfCu 

C-104 submitted for record purposes with 
deviation reports. 

i A pmraat opuBotr 

LL DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 

Rincon Unit 
lacuna 

Wdl No. I Pool Name. Incjudnag fomnDOD 

294 ' Basin Fruitland Coal 
Mod of Ltaae 
Sute. federal or Fee 

LeaaiNo. 

E-291-3 

'Jnii Lester & 17.19 

-tenon 2 Townaiip 26N 

T^FIBHITMI north 1246 ^HHTMTW east 

Rame 7W . NMPM. Rio Arriba 

liae 

Cpunrv 

m. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Same a AiaBonnrl Trmpantr of Oil 

No condensate 
Addrcu iGim aaeress to WHICH appraima copy of l/us form is 10 oo itMt 

Name a Authorized Trtneponer of Caangfiead Gat 
El Paso 

orDryGat i | Addreti iGiv oaarai to waic* apprcma copy of this form is tabs MM; 
P. O. Box 4990 - Farmington, NM 87499 

If we 
givai 

Unit I Two. f i l i a l Wheat 
No 

mn tny other iette or pool, give enmrmrv gtagoiaexnaSber. 
IV. COMPLETION DATA 

Designate Type of Completion -
|Oi)WeU | Gat Well 

00 | | X 

| New Well | Workover 
1 x | 

1 Deepen I 
1 1 

Plug Back ISameRetv bitTRetv 

1 1 
Dale Spatted 

! 6-19-90 
Dale CompL Ready lo Prod. 

7-22-90 
. loulDepui 
i 2969' 

P.B.TJ3. 
2964' 

1 Bevuou (DF. RKB. RT. CR. tic.) 
! 6614' GR 

Nunc of piuduung FotinfJOB 
Fruitland Coal 

i'lopOuVCuPiy 
2822' 

Tubing Depth 

2863' 
ferforauoni 

; 2822-2920' 
Depth Citing Sue 

2969' 
TUBING. CASING AND CEMENTING RECORD 

HOLE SIZE CASING* TUBINGS12E DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT 
12 1/4" 8 5/8" 360' 300 

7 7 / f l " 2969' 750 

7 3/R" 286^3' 
V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
OIL WELL 'Tert ffum 0* aher recovery ot total volume of loan od ana mi tn tm tavai to or txcttd too atiowabi* for this death or be for full 24 hows., 

uale firs New Oil Run To Tank Dale ol Tea 

"pttP I f i f ) 
tc.f 

ĉaaui oi tea Tubing t-reuire CUst mature 

* ! AIIRI a 

rf-4 

mn 
J Choke Sue 

Acoui Prod. Dunn* Tea Oil - Bbli. Wtier - Bbli." ~ 

OH, rqs\j mv. 
Oaa- MCF 

GAS WELL 

Acrual Prod. Tea • MCF/D 

300 

ixaftinof Ten 

24 hrs. 
Bbli. CoodcaiaiuMMCF 

0 

Gravity ol Coooeatata 

Tesuut Melhod tpaot. oaem pr.t 

Back pr . 
lubing rretaure lShm-is) 

605 
v-aaiag rretain iShia-u> 

605 

Qioke due 

' 1" 

\7. OPERATOR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 
! nereov cerury that the rules un mcuwiona <* the Oil Couervauoo 
îviBon nave beea aamotied with and that the lottxtinfjoa nveo above 
& true ua oomoietc to the bea at mv (mowteaae aod belief. 

Charlotte Beeson - Drlg. Clerk 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

DateADproye0 1 % \M 

By. 

8-ft-qn (915, 682-9731 
Title ¥S3BS05» DISTRICT \ i » 

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is to be filed in comptiance with Rule 1104 
i) Request tor allowable for newly drilled or deepened well must be aaamparued by tabulation of deviation tests taken in accordance 

with Rule 111. 
Z) All sections of this form must be filled out for allowable on new and recompleted wells. 
: i Fill out only Sections L IL LE. and VI far cnanees of operator/, weil name or numoer. transporter, or other such changes, 
- i Seoarate rorm C-104 must be ttied for eacn pool in muinolv comoieted wells. 



State of New Mexico i— -.^'icvEH'* " _ 

Di*ij«C)Cio»V Htv- Energy, Minerals, and Natural Resources Depanmstt 
State Lease-6 " n 

Fee L M 
QL 
PX). 

DISTWCTII 
P.O. Drawer OD, Artesia, NM 88210 

H9 

Sana Fe, New 

Fans C-105 
K n W 1-1-W 

™ii5e0^flflillil? ̂  ft Oit CONSERVATION DIVISION^ D. Box 1980, HobriUfflJr M24O PO. Box 2088 

DISTRICT TTT 
1000 Rio Brazos RxL, Aztec, NM 87410 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION 

WELL APL NO. 
30-039-24732 

5. bdKtfe Type af Leatev 
FEE • STATE [x] FEE • 

6. Slate Oil & Gu Lease No. 

E - 2 9 1 - 3 

la. Type of Well: . , . 

OILWELLQ GAS W E L L D R Y U C O N . P ' ¥ 
b. Type of < 

HEW r- l WW _ 
WBLL [±\ OVB* l_J • SS • I I OIW-

7. Lene Name or Unit Agreement Name 

Rincon Unit 
1 Name of Operator 

Union Oil Company of California 
8. Well No. 

294 
9. Foot name or Wildcat 

Basin Fruitland Coal 
3. Address of Operator 

P . 0 . Bpx 671 - Mid land , TX 79702 
4. WellLocauon " ' 

Unit 

Sectioa 

A 1219 FeetFromThe n o r t h 

Townahip 26N 

Liae aod 1246 Feet From The e a s t 

7W NMPM Rio Arriba 

-Line 

County 

10. Date Spudded 

6-19-90 
11. Date TJ). 

6-22-90 
12. Data CompL (Rtody to Prod.) 

7-22-90 
13. (DPS. RKB, RT, CR. ac.) 

6614' GR 
14. Etô CssingbeaeW-

IS. Total Depth 

2969' 
16. Plug Back TD. 

2964' 

17. If Multiple CompL How 
Many Zones? 

18. Intervals , Rotary Tool* .Cable Tooli 

""•""j 0-2969' i 
19. Producing intervsi(i), of thi* conmkucn - Top, Sodom, Name 

2822-2920' Fruitland Coal 
2a Was Direcuoasl Survey Made 

No 
21. Type Ekcthc and Other Logs Run 

MRL SDL GR CCL 
22. Was Well Cored 

No 
23. 

CASING RECORD Report all strings set in well) 
CASING SIZE WEIGHT LB TFT. DEPTH SET HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED 
8 5/8' _20£. 360' 12 1/4" Cl B 300 sxs 
4 1/2" 11.63 2969' 7 7 /8" Cl H 150 s::s (Istl stage) 

Cl B 600 isxs . 2ncl stage1 

DV P 253?/ 

24. LINER RECORD 25. TUBING RECORD 
SIZE TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT SCREEN SIZE DEPTH SET PACKER SET 

3/6" 2863' 

26. Perforation record (interval, size, and number) 

2822', 2830-38', 2888-90', 2892-96', 
2898-2901', 2905-2920' 
4SPF .46" 152 holes 

27. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE. CEMENT, SQUt-v/t-, ETC 26. Perforation record (interval, size, and number) 

2822', 2830-38', 2888-90', 2892-96', 
2898-2901', 2905-2920' 
4SPF .46" 152 holes 

DEPTH INTERVAL AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED 
26. Perforation record (interval, size, and number) 

2822', 2830-38', 2888-90', 2892-96', 
2898-2901', 2905-2920' 
4SPF .46" 152 holes 

2822-2920' 24,000 gals 30# XLB qei, 

26. Perforation record (interval, size, and number) 

2822', 2830-38', 2888-90', 2892-96', 
2898-2901', 2905-2920' 
4SPF .46" 152 holes 

120.000fr 20/40 sd & 750,000 

26. Perforation record (interval, size, and number) 

2822', 2830-38', 2888-90', 2892-96', 
2898-2901', 2905-2920' 
4SPF .46" 152 holes SCF N_ 

28 PRODUCTIO N 
Date Firs Production Proouction Method (Flowing, gat lift, pmtpmg • Sat and typ* pump) 

Flowing 
WeU Statu (Prod, or SJua-i*) 

Shut-in 
Date of Teat 

7-25-90 

Houn Tested 

24 

Choke Size 

1" 
Prod'n For 
Ted Period 

Oil-BbL 

n 
Gu-MCF 

300 
Water-Bbl. 

5 
Gas - Oil Ratio 

Flow Tubing Press. 

100 osi 
Casing Pressure 

175 psj , 

Calculated 24-
Hour Rale i 

Oil - Bbl. 
0 

Gas-MCF 
300 

Water-BbL 
5 

Oil Gravity - API - (Corr.) 

29. Disposition of Gas (Sold, mad for fmt, vcnied, tie.) 
Vented during testing 

Test Witnessed By 
Bob Caine 

30. List Attachments 

31. / hereby certify that the information shown on both sides of this form is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief 

Signature 
Printed 
N a m e Charlotte Beeson T l t l e Drlg. Clerk D a „ 8-6-90 



INSTRUCTIONS 
This form is to be filed with the appropriate- District Office of the Division not later than 20 days after the completion of any newiynkilkd 
or deepened well. It shall be accompanied by one copy of all electrical and radio-activity logs run on the well and a summary of all special 
tests conducted̂  including,*<irill stem teste- All depths reported shall be measured depths. In the case of directionally drilled wells, true 
vertical depths shall also be reported. For multiple completions. Items 25 through 29 shall be reported for each zone. The form is to be 
filed in quintupiicate except on state land, where six copies are required. See Rule 1105. 

INDICATE FORMATION TOPS LN CONFORMANCE WITH G E O G R A P H I C A L SECTION OF STATE 

Southeastern New Mexico Northwestern New Mexico 

T. 
T. 
B. 
T. 
T. 
T. 
T. 

Anhy 
Salt_ 
Salt_ 
Yates 
7 Rivers. 
Queen 
Grayburg. 

T. Canyon. 
T. Strawn -
T. Atoka _ 
T. Miss — 

T. San Andres. 
T. Glorieta 
T. Paddock 
T. Blinebry 
T. Tubb*. 
T. Drinkard 
T.Abo 
T. Wolfcamp_ 
T. Perm 

T. Devonian. 
T. Silurian _ 
T. Montoya . 
T. Simpson _ 
T.McKee_ 

T. Ojo Alamo . 
T. Kirtland-Fruitland. 
T. Pictured Cliffs. 
T. Cliff House 
T. Menefee 
T. Point Lookout. 
T. Mancos 

T. Perm. "B"_ 
T.Perm. "C". 
T. Perm. TJ". 
T. Leadville-

T. Cisco (Bough Q. 

T. Ellenburger 
T.Gr. Wash 
T. Delaware Sand. 
T. Bone Springs _ 
T. 
T 
T 
T. 

T. Gallup 
Base Greenhorn. 
T. Dakota 
T. Morrison 
T. Todilto 
T. Entrada 
T. Wingate. 
T. Chinle _ 
T. Permain 
T. Perm "A" 

T. Madison 
T.Elbert 
T. McCracken — 
T. Ignacio Otzte. 
T. Granite 
T 
T 
T. 
T. 
T. 
T. 
T. 
T. 

No. 1, from. to. 
No. 2, from. to, 

OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES 
No. 3, from. to. 
No. 4, from. to. 

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS 
Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole. 
No. 1, from to feet 
No. 2, from. to feet 
No. 3, from. to feet 

L I T H O L O G Y R E C O R D (Attach additional sheet if necessary) 

From To Thirrnni 
in Feet 

Lithology From To Thicknea 
in Feet 

Lithology 

2822' 2920' 98' Black Coal 



4-
Sut 

ubmit lo Appropriate 
District Office 
State Lease - 4 copiet 
Fee Leate • 3 copiet 

DISTRICT I 
P.O. Be* 1980. Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICT Tl 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Braxot Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section 

Form C-102 
Revised 1189 

Operator 

UNION OIL CO. OF CALIFORNIA 
Lent 

RINCON UNIT 
Well No. - • ' 

294 
Unit Letter 

A 
Sectioa 

2 
Township 

T.26 N.. 
Range 

R 7 W 
r " " / Y V * NMPM 

County 

RIO ARRIBA COUNTY j 

1219 feet from the NORTH line aod 1246 feel from the EAST line 
Grccad level Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage: 

6614 FRUITLAND COAL BASIN FRUITLAND COAL 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each tod identify the ownership thereof (both as lo working interest and royalty). 

3. If more thaa one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of al! owners been eocsolida^d by eomrnunitizaiioo, 
unitization, force-pooling, etc.? . 

' Y e s Q No Ifmrwerii"ye»"typeofcoosolidaijon { / J J / 7 7 *;4ryo4>/ 
I f answer is "a "no" list the own.- ud tract descriptions »fiich have actually been eocsolidaied. (Use reverse s'de of 
this form if oeccessary. 
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have beea consolidated (by cornmuaitizatjon, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) 
or until s noo-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has beea approved by the Division. 

ft i e j 
APR2F1930 

OIL CO|N. Div 
t m 3 

SEC. 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby ctrtify thai tht information 

contained her tin in true and complete lo Ihe 
best of my knogUdft and belief. 

Printed Name 

POB'UM 

LVA/OCA ' 
Daw / 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hertby ctrtify thai the well location shown 
on this plat was plotted from field nous oj 
actual surveys made by me or under my 
supervisor, and that Ihe same is true and 
correct to the best of my knorvledjt and 
belief. 

Date Surveyed 

AP 

2000 1500 1000 



ui, con' 

• 90 0^ 

i tO 

Bfl 8 

Qjriocal Oil^J3asJ)jyis|oji/ 
DnocarCorporation 
3300 North Butler Avenue 
Suite 200 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 
Telephone (505) 326-7600 
Fax: (505) 326-6145 

UNOCAL" 
September 6, 1990 

Farmington District 

C e r t i f i e d Mail 

A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Company 
Box 1610 
Midland, TX 79202 

RE: Offset Owner Consent 
Rincon Uni't~#5'67l2J, T26N-R7W 
Rio Arriba County, NM 

Gentlemen: 

Union O i l Company of California dba Unocal intends to recomplete the existing Rincon 
Unit #56 i n the southeast quarter of Section 2, T26N-R7W to the Basin Fruitland Coal 
Gas formation. This we l l , o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d and completed to the Blanco Pictured 
C l i f f s South, i s no longer economic to produce. I t i s located 2510' FSL and 1830' 
FEL. An administrative approval application for a non-standard and unorthodox Basin 
Fruitland Coal Gas location has been made to the New Mexico O i l Conservation Divison 
(NMOCD). 

Since records show your company to be an off s e t owner, Unocal respectfully requests 
that you indicate your approval or disapproval of t h i s project to the NMOCD. I f you 
have no objection, please sign and date the Waiver of Objection given below, 
furnishing one copy to the NMOCD and forwarding one copy to the o f f i c e indicated on 
the letter-head. Since t h i s project i s c r i t i a l i n regard to timing, your early 
response would be appreciated. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Union O i l Company of California 
dba UNOCAL 3Da UJNUUAL, / 

B i l l Hering / B i l l Hering 
D i s t r i c t Petroleum Engineer 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to Union 
Oil Company of California's application f o r a non-standard and unorthodox Fruitland 
Coal location i n the Rincon Unit #56 as proposed above. 

Date: /> j *l# 



Submit 10 Appropriate 
District Office 
Suit Lease • 4 copies 
Fee Lesse • 3 copies 

DISTRICT 1 
P.O. Bot 19S0. Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICT n 
P.O. Drawer DD, Anetia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT m 
1000 RJO B.-nc* Rd., Arec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources LVparonent 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
AM Distances must be from Ihe outer bourxiaries of the section 

Form C-JCC 
Revised l-l-!? 

Uperator 

UNION OIL CO. OF CALIFORNIA 
Lease 

RINCON UNIT 
i WtJi So. -

56 
i'Lxtt Letier 

1 J 
Section I Township ' Ranee ,Cccs:y . 

2 ; T.26 N. | R.7 W. N W R'O ARRIBA COUNTY j 
Actual Footage Locauoo of Well: j 

2 5 1 0 f t t l f m ^ S O U T H H « and 1 8 3 0 feel from the E A S T ] i n e ! 
Ground level t iev. 

6676 
Producing Formation 

FRUITLAND COAL 
Pool 

BASIN FRUITLAND COAL 
Dedicated Acreage: | 

3 2 0 A a M - I 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated lo the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marts co the pia: below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated lo the well, ouJine each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 

3. If more than ooe lease of different ownership is dedicated to ihe well, have the interest of all owners been cocsoli-iled by ccrornutiitixitjoo, 
unitization, force-pooling, etc.? 

1 i Yes i | So If answer it "yes" type of cocscJiiaaon ; 
If.aaswer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptioes »tjch have actually been cocsolidaled. (Use reverse tide of 
this form i f seccessary. 
No allowable will be assigned lo '.he well unul aJl interests have bees cocscVidaied (by comrnnnitizalion, uaiu2alion, forced-pooiing, or otherwise) 
or until a noo-suodard unit, elirrinatiag such uV-ertst, has beea approved by the Division. 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION ; 
/ Ktrtby Ctnify lha! tkt infornai'.sei j 

contained her tin in tr~t endcomsUit lo tht ! 
best of my incltdtt end belief. \ 

i 

! William Hering 
IrcsiJCE ~' j 

Dist. Petroleum Engineer \ 
Ccxr.pa;y 

Union O i l Co. of C a l i f . : 
Da^ 

9-7-90 I 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION- i 
I 

/ Ktrtby certify that iKt well loeatien 
on this pill was plotied from field ncus of', 
actual survtys modi by « or under rr. j 
nptrrison. end thai the jane is true and' 
corrtct to the best of my know'tdsi end', 
btlitf. 

I 
Due Survived 

3 3 0 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 M40 

> * A « 8 u r v t 
i on I U I 

•rttr 



Calculation Record 

UNOCAL© 
PREPARED BV C-ECnEO Bv OATE 

1-1-90 
PACE 

OF 

RiNCON UNiT *<5% - OFFSET OPZ/ZATOA PLAT 
H 0. A F E NO 

34- i f 3fo 

3 

S££ ATTACHSp £ 

S 
? 

A S V b J E C T 

• 

1 

UK) OCAL 

o 
sa 

10 

UNOCAL 

II 

t/MOCAiL 

FORM 1-2C50 (REV. 2-87) PRINTED IN U.S.A. 



RINCON 56 - OFFSET OWNERS & OPERATOR 

Atlantic Richfield Company 
Box 1610 
Midland, TX 79202 

Meridian Oil Company 
P.O. Box 4289 
Farmington, NM 87499-4289 

Wiser Oil Company 
P.O. Box 192 
Si s t e r v i l l e , WV 26175-0192 

Burton/Hawks, Inc. 
P.O. Box 359 
Casper, Wyoming 82602 

NCRA 
1775 Sherman St., Suite 3000 
Denver, Colorado 80203 



OIL COHSEH 

RES;; 

'SO SEP 18 

un DIVISION 
'£0 

An 8 % 

UNOCAL* 

Unocal Oil & Gas Division 
Unocal Corporation 
3300 North Butler Avenue 
Suite 200 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 
Telephone (505) 326-7600 
Fax: (505) 326-6145 

September 6, 1990 SEP 1 f 1990 

Farmington District 

Certified Mail 

Wiser Oil Company 
P.O. Box 192 
Sisterville, WV 26175-0192 

RE: Offset Owner Consent 
^I^wuljnit-#567 2J, T26N-R7W 
Rio Arriba County, NM 

Gentlemen: 

Union..Oil...Company of CalTfornia~aba~Unocal intends to recomplete the existing Rincon 
Unit #56 in the southeast quarter of~Sect'ion 2, T26N-R7W to the Basin Fruitland Coal 
Gas formation. This well, originally drilled and completed to the Blanco Pictured 
Cliffs South, is no longer economic to produce. I t is located 2510' FSL and 1830' 
FEL. An administrative approval application for a non-standard and unorthodox Basin 
Fruitland Coal Gas location has been made to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Divison 
(NMOCD). 

Since records show your company to be an offset owner, Unocal respectfully requests 
that you indicate your approval or disapproval of this project to the NMOCD. I f you 
have no objection, please sign and date the Waiver of Objection given below, 
furnishing one copy to the NMOCD and forwarding one copy to the office indicated on 
the letter-head. Since this project is c r i t l a l in regard to timing, your early 
response would be appreciated. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Union Oil Company of California 
dba UNOC/ OCAL 

B i l l Hering / 
District Petroleum Engineer 

WAIVER 

/h<2 Ll/iSer" & / / f^mjO</rty hereby waives objection to Union 
Oil Company of California's application for a non-standard and unorthodox Fruitland 
Coal location in the Rincon Unit #56 as proposed above. 

By:. Date: 


